Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation

(a joint stock limited company established in the People's Republic of China)

(Stock code: 1033)

Clarification Announcement

Reference is made to the English version of the announcement of Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation (the "Company") dated 12 April 2016 in respect of the estimated loss for the three months ended 31 March 2016 (the "Announcement").

The first paragraph of the English version of the Announcement:

"This announcement is made by Sinopec Yizheng Chemical Fibre Company Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2)(a) of Listing Rules and the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong)."

should be replaced by the below paragraph:

"This announcement is made by Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2)(a) of Listing Rules and the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong)."

Save as disclosed above, all other information in the Announcement remains unchanged.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Li Honghai

Company Secretary

Beijing, PRC, 13 April 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors comprises Mr. Jiao Fangzheng⁺, Mr. Zhou Shiliang[#], Mr. Li Lianwu⁺, Mr. Zhang Hong⁺, Ms. Jiang Bo*, Mr. Zhang Huaqiao* and Mr. Pan Ying*.

- + Non-Executive Director
- # Executive Director
- * Independent Non-Executive Director